

Nos. 23-235 & 23-236

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

FOOD AND DRUG ADMINISTRATION, *et al.*,
Petitioners,

v.

ALLIANCE FOR HIPPOCRATIC MEDICINE, *et al.*,
Respondents.

—
“

DANCO LABORATORIES, L.L.C.,
Petitioner,

v.

ALLIANCE FOR HIPPOCRATIC MEDICINE, *et al.*,
Respondents.

—
“

On Writs of Certiorari to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

—
“

**BRIEF OF DR. ALLAN SAWYER AS *AMICUS*
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

MICHAEL S. OVERING

Counsel of Record

EDWARD C. WILDE

790 E. Colorado Blvd., #320

Pasadena, CA 91101

Tel: (626) 564-8600

movering@digitalmedialaw.com

ewilde@digitalmedialaw.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae

February 26, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
INTEREST IN THE CASE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT..... 2
ARGUMENT 3
I. THE FDA MADE ITS DECISION BASED UPON
POLITICAL CALCULATION, NOT MEDICAL
WISDOM. 3
II. IT IS ALWAYS THE POOR WHO WILL SUFFER
UNDER THE FDA’S NEW RULE. 7
III. THE FDA’S DECISION AND SUPPORT FOR IT
ARE PREMISED ON MISTAKEN
“LUXURY BELIEFS.” 8
CONCLUSION 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Other Authorities

MIFEPREX (mifepristone) tablets Label https://www.accessdata.fda.gov/drugsatfda_docs/label/2016/020687s020lbl.pdf	5
"What We Do," by The Food and Drug Administration https://www.fda.gov/about-fda/what-we-do#mission .	4
"Luxury Beliefs are Status Symbols," by Rob Henderson Rob Henderson's Newsletter dated June 12, 2022 https://www.robkhenderson.com/p/status-symbols-and-the-struggle-for	9
United States Government Accountability Office, Report to Congressional Requesters (March, 2018) https://www.gao.gov/assets/gao-18-292.pdf	6, 7
